

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	District	County	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
	1	Cook	R-3175	Original	25-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	Pre	esident and Board of Governing Body Type	Trustees	f theVill	lage of Agency Type
Hor	newood	Illinoi		appropriated the sum of	
	cal Public Age	58			2650,000,00
Thousand and no/100					
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for	the purpose	of maintaining streets an	d highways under the	applicable provisions of	of Illinois Highway Code from
05/01/24 to	04/30/25 Ending Dat				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or r funds during the period as	evised estim	ates approved in connect			f Maintenance Costs, enance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED, that	Village	of	Homew	
	onths after the	e end of the maintenance ed statement showing exp	e period as stated abo	Name of Local Prove, to the Department of ances remaining in the	of Transportation, on forms
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans		Clerk is hereby directed to	o transmit four (4) cer	tified originals of this re	solution to the district office
Marilyn Thomas Name of Clerk			Village	Clerk in and for said	Village Local Public Agency Type
			in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as		
	of Local Public		- The Otate of Illinois	s, and reception the rec	ords and mes thereof, do
provided by statute, do her	eby certify th	e foregoing to be a true, p	perfect and complete	copy of a resolution add	opted by the
President and Board	of Trustee	es of	Homewood	at a meet	ting held on 02/27/24
Governing Body		Name	e of Local Public Agency		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have her	eunto set my hand and se	eal this 27th day Day	ay of February, 202 Mon	th, Year
(SEAL, if required)	Clerk Signature & I	Date	-	
		APPROVED			
		Regional Engineer Department of Train			
			1		